# trading.com

ACCESSIBILITY STATEMENT

#### The trading.com Website

This website is operated by Trading.com Markets UK Limited, trading as Trading.com. We have designed it to be used by as many people as possible. The text should be clear and simple to understand.

You should be able to:

- zoom in up to 400% without problems;
- navigate most of the website using just a keyboard;
- navigate most of the website using speech recognition software;
- listen to most of the website using a screen reader;

We know some parts of this website are not fully accessible:

- some images do not have good alternative text
- some pages have insufficient colour contrast

We will update the statement when the issues are fixed.

This website is partially compliant with the Web Content Accessibility Guidelines version 2.1 AA standard.

#### Non-compliance with the accessibility regulations

• Some images do not have an appropriate text alternative. This fails WCAG 2.1 success criteria 1.1.1 (Non-text content).

# trading.com

## The trading.com Mobile App

Features offered that may improve your experience when using the app:

- Face ID for logging in securely and easily
- One-click investing for simpler order execution

#### iOS

Accessibility features for users of iOS mobile operating system:

- Text to speech (Voice Control)
- Accessibility keyboards
- Display settings

These can generally be set up via the accessibility section of the settings app on your phone.

#### Android

Accessibility features for users of Android operating system:

- Text to speech
- Display settings
- Interaction controls (e.g., voice commands)
- Connect hearing aid

These can generally be set up via the accessibility section of the settings app on your phone.

## Contact us if you have trouble using our website and/or mobile app

If you experience difficulties in accessing any content or functionality on our website, please contact us. We are always open to making improvements to provide the best possible online experience for our users.